
Addendum 2      Page 1 of 2 
Y15-729-PH 

December 10, 2014 
 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

ADDENDUM NO. 2/ IFB Y15-729-PH  
 
 

SKY LAKE, AMERICANA, ORLANDO CENTRAL PARK, LONDONDERRY HILLS, 
ROBINSWOOD HEIGHTS, BEL-AIRE WOODS, ELDORADO HILLS AND 

HIAWASSEE ROAD GRAVITY SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PACKAGE NO. 11 & 12 
 BID OPENING DATE: December 18, 2014 

 
This Addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.  Additions are 
indicated by underlining, deletions are indicated by strikethrough. 
 
A. The bid opening date remains December 18, 2014 at 2:00 P.M. 
 
 
B. PROJECT MANUAL 
 
SPECIFICATION SECTION 01025 – MEASUREMENT AND PAYMENT 
 
Table A, BID ITEM 1 
 
Delete: Delete the title that reads “Reference ID 10.110.xxx Mobilization, 

Demobilization, Bonds, and Permits (not to exceed 5% of all bid items 
except bid items under section 10.1 General)” 

 
Add: Add in its place the title that reads “Reference ID 10.110.xxx Mobilization, 

Demobilization, Bonds, and Permits (not to exceed 5% of Bid Items 2 thru 
26)” 

 
Table A, BID ITEM 1a. 
 
Delete: Delete the last sentence that reads “This lump sum price shall not exceed 

5% of the total of all bid items except bid items under section 10.1 
General.” 

 
Add: Add in its place the following sentence: “This lump sum price shall not 

exceed 5% of Bid Items 2 thru 26.” 
 
Table A, BID ITEM 4 
 
Delete: Delete the title that reads “Reference ID 10.140.xxx Project Record 

Documents (a minimum of 1% of the total of all bid items except bid items 
under section 10.1 General)” 



Addendum 2      Page 2 of 2 
Y15-729-PH 

 
Add: Add in its place the title that reads “Reference ID 10.140.xxx Project 

Record Documents (a minimum of 1% of Bid Items 5 thru 26)” 
 
Table A, BID ITEM 4a. 
 
Delete: Delete the last sentence that reads “This lump sum price shall be a 

minimum of 1% of the total of all bid items except bid items under section 
10.1 General.” 

 
Add: Add in its place the following sentence:  “This lump sum price shall be a 

minimum of 1% of Bid Items 5 thru 26.” 
 
C. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA 
 

a. The Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the 
applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the 
acknowledgement information on the addendum. Either form of 
acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later than the date 
and time for receipt of proposal. 

 
 b.  All other terms, conditions and specifications remain the same. 
 
 c.  Receipt acknowledged by:  
 
 
 
________________________________________ __________________ 
Authorized Signature     Date Signed 
 
______________________________________ 
Title 
______________________________________ 
Name of Firm 


